veteran on the dog tag with the provided sharpie.  Then hang the dog-tag on the 

tree.) 

Go this day in peace, live your life well and be a blessing. 

November 8:  This is the eighth day of The Witness Tree.  We will add 22 dog-tags 

bringing the total to 176.  On hundred and seventy-six individuals; one hundred 

and seventy-six families; friends, classmates, comrades.  Many served willingly, 

some served un-willingly, some went to war, and some did not.  The families lived 

with their loved one overseas in faraway lands; absence accentuated at